within the Company to donate picture books, masterpieces,
and other quality literature, the activity aims to use books as
a medium to build a bridge of communication and love. The
ultimate goal is to provide more high-quality learning resources
for children living near the border. Through this act of kindness,
the activity hopes to gather strength and bring the children the
joy of reading, so that they can thrive in the sea of knowledge.
This activity not only supports education but also demonstrates
corporate social responsibility by contributing to a warm and
caring society.

Annual Report 2023

2023年年度报告 117

股份变动及股东情况
CHANGES IN SHARES AND SHAREHOLDERS

Gan & Lee Pharmaceuticals.

甘李药业股份有限公司118

一、	股本变动情况

(一)	 股份变动情况表

I Changes in share capital

(I) Statement of changes in shares

第六节	 股份变动及股东情况
SECTION VI CHANGES IN SHARES AND SHAREHOLDERS

1.  Statement of changes in shares1.	 股份变动情况表

本 次 变 动 后
After this change

本 次 变 动 前
Before this change

本 次 变 动 增 减（＋ ，－）
Increase/decrease (+, -)

数 量
Quantity

比 例 (%)
Proportion

发 行 新 股
New shares

issued

其 他
Other

小 计
Subtotal

数 量
Quantity

比 例 (%)
Proportion

(%)

一 、有 限 售 条
件 股 份

I. Shares with trading
limited conditions

269,880,357 47.71 28,508,550 -235,302,052 -206,793,502 63,086,855 10.62

1. 国 家 持 股 1.  Shares held by
state

2. 国 有 法 人 持
股

2.  Shares held by
domestic state-
owned legal entity

4,256,033 0.75 4,256,033 0.72

3. 其 他 内 资 持
股

3. Shares held by
domestic capital

237,705,757 42.02 28,508,550 -233,333,230 -204,824,680 32,881,077 5.53

其 中：境 内 非
国 有法 人 持股

Of which: Shares
held by domestic
non-state-owned
legal entity

50,234,074 8.88 -49,974,747 -49,974,747 259,327 0.04

境内自然 人 持
股

Shares held by
domestic natural
person

187,471,683 33.14 28,508,550 -183,358,483 -154,849,933 32,621,750 5.49

4. 外 资 持 股 4.  Shares held by
foreign capital

27,918,567 4.94 -1,968,822 -1,968,822 25,949,745 4.37

其 中：境 外法
人 持 股

Of which: Shares
held by foreign legal
entity

27,918,567 4.94 -1,968,822 -1,968,822 25,949,745 4.37

境 外自然 人 持
股

Shares held by
foreign natural
person

二 、无限售条
件 流 通 股 份

II.  Floating shares
on unlimited trading
condition

295,772,843 52.29 235,302,052 235,302,052 531,074,895 89.38

1. 人 民 币 普 通
股

1. RMB ordinary
shares

295,772,843 52.29 235,302,052 235,302,052 531,074,895 89.38

2 、境 内 上 市
的 外 资 股

2. Domestically listed
foreign shares

3 、境 外上 市
的 外 资 股

3. Foreign shares